                                                                                                MAY 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and                Page 1 of 9       Tell: 86-757-26937167 E-mail:sales@wasvar.com
Important notes at the end of this document.                           Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
Series/Type     :    BKMJ-series
Ordering code   :    BKMJxx-xx-x(eg. BKMJ0.25-15-3)
Date             :    May, 2013

Rated voltage 250V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Static
Capacity
Rated
Current
Dimension
Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (uF) (A) A*B*H/a*b(mm)
BKMJ0.25-5-3 250 5 255 11.5 195*72*186/179*58
D
BKMJ0.25-10-3 250 10 510 23.1 195*72*226/179*58
BKMJ0.25-15-3 250 15 764 34.6 230*82*240/215*66
E
BKMJ0.25-18-3 250 18 918 41.5 230*82*240/215*66
Rated voltage 415V,50Hz
BKMJ0.415-10-3 415 10 185 13.9 179*72*186/179*58
D BKMJ0.415-15-3 415 15 278 20.9 179*72*226/179*58
BKMJ0.415-20-3 415 20 370 27.8 179*72*246/179*58
BKMJ0.415-25-3 415 25 463 34.8 230*82*240/215*66
E BKMJ0.415-30-3 415 30 555 41.7 230*82*260/215*66
BKMJ0.415-40-3 415 40 740 55.6 230*82*300/215*66
Rated voltage 450V,50Hz
BKMJ0.450-10-3 450 10 175 12.8 195*72*186/179*58
D
BKMJ0.450-15-3 450 15 236 19.2 195*72*186/179*58
BKMJ0.450-20-3 450 20 314 25.7 195*72*226/179*58
BKMJ0.450-25-3 450 25 393 32.1 230*82*240/215*66
E BKMJ0.450-30-3 450 30 471 38.5 230*82*240/215*66
BKMJ0.450-40-3 450 40 628 51.3 230*82*300/215*66
Rated voltage 525V,50Hz
BKMJ0.525-15-3 525 15 174 16.5 195*72*226/179*58
D
BKMJ0.525-20-3 525 20 231 22.0 195*72*226/179*58
BKMJ0.525-25-3 525 25 289 27.5 230*82*260/215*66
E
BKMJ0.525-30-3 450 30 347 33.0 230*82*300/215*66
Rated voltage 690V,50Hz
BKMJ0.69-10-3 690 10 67 8.4 195*72*226/179*58
D
BKMJ0.69-15-3 690 15 101 12.6 195*72*226/179*58
BKMJ0.69-20-3 690 20 134 16.8 195*72*226/179*58
BKMJ0.69-30-3 690 30 201 25.2 230*82*260/25*66 E
Special requirement can be made at the request of customers.
                                                                                                MAY 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and                Page 5 of 9       Tell: 86-757-26937167 E-mail:sales@wasvar.com
Important notes at the end of this document.                           Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction                                               BKMJ Series
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                                                       Oval
Single phase capacitors
Rated voltage 500V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Static
Capacity
Rated
Current
Dimension
Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (uF) (A) A*B*H/a (mm)
BKMJ0.5-5-1 500 5 64 10.0 175*72*186/179*58
F
BKMJ0.5-10-1 500 10 128 20.0 175*72*186/179*58
BKMJ0.5-15-1 500 15 191 30.0 175*72*226/179*58
BKMJ0.5-20-1 500 20 255 40.0 175*72*226/179*58
Rated voltage 1000V,50Hz
BKMJ1-5-1 1000 5 16 5.0 195*72*186/179*58
F
BKMJ1-10-1 1000 10 32 10.0 195*72*186/179*58
BKMJ1-15-1 1000 15 48 15.0 195*72*226/179*58
BKMJ1-20-1 1000 20 64 20.0 195*72*226/179*58
BKMJ1-25-1 1000 25 80 25.0 230*82*260/215*66
BKMJ1-30-1 1000 30 96 30.0 230*82*260/215*66
Special requirement can be made at the request of customers.
                                                                                                MAY 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and                Page 6 of 9       Tell: 86-757-26937167 E-mail:sales@wasvar.com
Important notes at the end of this document.                           Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com